



HPL Electric & Power Limited

CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945

Corporate Office: 76-B, Phase-IV, Sector-57, HSIIDC Industrial Estate,
Kundli-131028, Sonapat, Haryana INDIA.

Tel.: +91-130-350 3958, 350 3437 | E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com

Website: www.hplindia.com

August 14, 2025

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra,
Mumbai – 400 051

The Secretary
BSE Limited
25th Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda
Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: HPL

Scrip Code: 540136

Sub: Publication of Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspapers Advertisement (Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025) published today i.e. **Thursday, August 14, 2025** in Business Standard (English and Hindi Edition).

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You,
For **HPL Electric & Power Limited**

Vivek Kumar
Company Secretary

Encl: As sated above

| Extract for Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statement of Acme Resources Limited for Quarter ended 30th June 2025 Registered office:- 984, 9th Floor, Aggarwal Cyber Plaza – II, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi - 110034 [Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. In Lacs) | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------|---|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | QUARTER ENDED | | | |
| | | QUARTER ENDED | | | Year Ended |
| | | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) (Refer Note 2) | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Revenue from Operations | 121.80 | 409.79 | 95.79 | 794.01 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 82.22 | (122.49) | 58.51 | 171.88 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 82.22 | (122.49) | 58.51 | 171.88 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 64.55 | (117.71) | 43.42 | 145.27 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 64.55 | (117.71) | 43.42 | 145.27 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,574.40 | 2,574.40 | 2,574.40 | 2,574.40 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 4,463.39 |
| 8 | Net Worth | | | | 7,037.79 |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.25 | (0.46) | 0.17 | 0.56 |
| | Diluted: | 0.25 | (0.46) | 0.17 | 0.56 |
| (Rs. In Lacs) | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | QUARTER ENDED | | | Year Ended |
| | | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) (Refer Note 2) | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Revenue from Operations | 197.61 | 491.27 | 166.95 | 1,090.91 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 154.19 | (40.43) | 121.32 | 451.21 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 154.19 | (40.43) | 121.32 | 451.21 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 89.63 | (144.08) | 145.88 | 171.03 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 118.71 | (55.63) | 89.62 | 354.54 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,574.40 | 2,574.40 | 2,574.40 | 2,574.40 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 10,508.35 |
| 8 | Net Worth | | | | 13,082.75 |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.46 | (0.22) | 0.35 | 1.38 |
| | Diluted: | 0.46 | (0.22) | 0.35 | 1.38 |
| Notes : | | | | | |
| 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2025. The above results pertain to Acme Resources Limited on Standalone and Consolidation basis. | | | | | |
| 2. The Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2025 and the published year to date figures up to December 31, 2024 which was subject to limited review by the statutory auditors. | | | | | |
| 3. During the financial year 2023-24, Inventory having a book value of Rs. 543.92 lakh was provisionally attached by the Income Tax Department under Section 132(9B) of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Out of the aforementioned amount, Inventory valued at Rs. 115.80 lakh has been released by the Income Tax Department against a bank guarantee furnished by the Company. Pursuant to the provisional attachment, the Company is restricted from transferring, creating any charge on, or parting with possession [by way of sale, mortgage, gift, exchange, or any other mode of transfer whatsoever] of the Inventory for which the attachment has not yet been released. | | | | | |
| 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter ended on 30th June 2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are available on BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and the website of the Company (www.acmeresources.in). | | | | | |
| For and on behalf of the Board s/- Date : 14th August, 2024 Direct/- | | | | | |